= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(7) !“

2 (12) ﬁ
3(12) .’
4 (5) n"
5(2) I
o A

13 (6) ‘_..._r

14
(10)

0793-48

4/34-381

21-0201

30-0D48

238407

12407-2

70-3465

© 1047-25

2211-34

1-52040

233-132

1-38

42-0153

© 40-4325

(R4) 15:40 CORK, 7f
Platinum Stakes (Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

CHESSMAN 41D

b g Acclamation - Dulcian

COULD BE KING (GB) 17D
b g Bated Breath - Poyle Dee Dee

CURRENT OPTION 6D
b g Camelot - Coppertop

FLASH GORDON 29

b ¢ Kodiac - Oasis Sunset

NO NEEDS NEVER 17D
br ¢ No Nay Never - Opera Fan

RHYDWYN 52
b g Kodiac - Pilates

SMASH WILLIAMS 17D
ch g Fracas - Take Flight

SOUTHERN HORSE (ARG) 49

b ¢ Roman Ruler - Southern Beauty

SILK FOREST 27D
b f Kodiac - Rosa Parks

KING OF ATHENS (usa) 17D

b ¢ War Front - Together Forever

PRONOUNCEMENT (usA) 17
ch f Declaration Of War - Terrific Tiffany

RIDENZA 20D
br f Sea The Stars - Raydara

SOUL SEARCH 27D BF
b f Zoffany - Ecoutila

UNFORGETABLE 17

b f Muhaarar - Annabelle Ja

69-09t

49-9

49-9

49-9b

49-9

49-9t

79-9t

49-4

39-3b1

38-12

38-12

38-12b1

38-12

O J Orr

Richard O'brien

C D Hayes
K J Condon

G M Ryan

A McGuinness

S T McCullagh
Mrs J Harrington

S M Crosse

Joseph P O'Brien

L F Roche
T Hogan

K J Manning
J S Bolger

S Foley

Mrs J Harrington

W J Lee
P Twomey

W M Lordan
A P O'Brien

B M Coen
John Patrick
Murtagh

R P Whelan
M Halford

G F Carroll
G M Lyons

D P McDonogh
Joseph P O'Brien

103

103

96

92

103

105

103

98

98

96

100

100



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: A very open-looking Listed race and SOUL SEARCH gets the vote in the hope that
first-time blinkers eke out a bit more improvement in her. The daughter of Zoffany had good form
behind the likes of Alpine Star and Love last year and ran well in a listed event here last month over
the same distance. She split Unforgetable and Silk Forest on that occasion, but the margins were very
tight indeed. Maybe the first-time headgear can see her emerge best of that trio this time. Ridenza can
be given a chance on the promise of her first run this year behind Know It All at Leopardstown, while
Current Option is a high-class handicapper who gets his first crack at a Stakes race here. Smash
Williams is generally competitive at this level, but hasn't really fired so far this term and was behind
Could Be King last time at Naas.

Top Tip: SOUL SEARCH (13)
Watch out for: UNFORGETABLE (14)

BB races
M 1acs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY i sz |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



