

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R4) 15:40 CORK, 7f

Platinum Stakes (Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		0793-48	CHESSMAN 41 D b g Acclamation - Dulcian	6 9 - 9t	O J Orr Richard O'brien	101
2 (11)		4/34-381	<b>COULD BE KING</b> (GB) 17 D b g Bated Breath - Poyle Dee Dee	49-9	C D Hayes K J Condon	103
3 (12)	<b>M</b> °	21-0201	<b>CURRENT OPTION</b> 6 D b g Camelot - Coppertop	49-9	G M Ryan A McGuinness	103
4 (5)	j ★ i	30-0D48	<b>FLASH GORDON</b> 29 b c Kodiac - Oasis Sunset	49 - 9b	S T McCullagh Mrs J Harrington	98
5 (2)		238407	NO NEEDS NEVER 17 D br c No Nay Never - Opera Fan	49-9	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	96
6 (4)		12407-2	RHYDWYN 52 b g Kodiac - Pilates	4 9 - 9t	L F Roche T Hogan	92
7 (1)		70-3465	<b>SMASH WILLIAMS</b> 17 D ch g Fracas - Take Flight	7 9 - 9t	K J Manning J S Bolger	103
8 (3)		1047-25	<b>SOUTHERN HORSE</b> (ARG) 49 b c Roman Ruler - Southern Beauty	59-9	S Foley Mrs J Harrington	105
9 (13)	<b>₩</b> °	2211-34	SILK FOREST 27 D b f Kodiac - Rosa Parks	49-4	W J Lee P Twomey	103
10 (8)		1-52040	<b>KING OF ATHENS</b> (USA) 17 D b c War Front - Together Forever	3 9 - 3b1	W M Lordan A P O'Brien	98
11 (14)	M	233-132	<b>PRONOUNCEMENT</b> (USA) 17 ch f Declaration Of War - Terrific Tiffany	3 8 - 12	B M Coen John Patrick Murtagh	98
12 (9)		1-38	<b>RIDENZA</b> 20 D br f Sea The Stars - Raydara	38-12	R P Whelan M Halford	96
13 (6)	1=10	42-0153	<b>SOUL SEARCH</b> 27 D BF b f Zoffany - Ecoutila	3 8 - 12b1	G F Carroll G M Lyons	100
14 (10)		40-4325	<b>UNFORGETABLE</b> 17 b f Muhaarar - Annabelle Ja	3 8 - 12	D P McDonogh Joseph P O'Brien	100

**ATR VERDICT:** A very open-looking Listed race and SOUL SEARCH gets the vote in the hope that first-time blinkers eke out a bit more improvement in her. The daughter of Zoffany had good form behind the likes of Alpine Star and Love last year and ran well in a listed event here last month over the same distance. She split Unforgetable and Silk Forest on that occasion, but the margins were very tight indeed. Maybe the first-time headgear can see her emerge best of that trio this time. Ridenza can be given a chance on the promise of her first run this year behind Know It All at Leopardstown, while Current Option is a high-class handicapper who gets his first crack at a Stakes race here. Smash Williams is generally competitive at this level, but hasn't really fired so far this term and was behind Could Be King last time at Naas.

**Top Tip:** SOUL SEARCH (13)

Watch out for: UNFORGETABLE (14)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



